acquired receivables

Gross contractual
amount receivable

The contracted cash flows
not expected to be collected

Margin financing 1,169,200 1,169,200 -

Other financial assets 700 700 -

Total 1,169,900 1,169,900 -

d) Purchase price allocation

The completion of the purchase price allocation exercise within twelve months from the acquisition date, including restatement

of provisional fair values at which the net assets were acquired from HSBC Saudi Arabia, has had the following impact on the

line items of the consolidated statements of financial position, income, and changes in equity for the year ended 31 December

2022:

Notes to  the  consolidated   financial   statements   continued
For the year ended 31 December 2023

All amounts in thousands of Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated

Saudi Awwal Bank (formerly known as The Saudi British Bank) Consolidated Financial Statements
  93

Financial statements impacted Description

As previously reported as

at/ for the year ended

31 December 2022

Effect of

restatement

Restated –

31 December 2022

Consolidated Statement of Financial

Position

Goodwill and other

intangibles, net

10,837,035 (46,553) 10,790,482

Consolidated Statement of Financial

Position

Total assets  314,450,677   (46,553)  314,404,124

Consolidated Statement of Financial

Position

Retained earnings  6,244,780   (46,553)  6,198,227

Consolidated Statement of Financial

Position

Total equity  54,683,204   (46,553)  54,636,651

Consolidated Statement of Income Total operating income 9,697,028 (46,800) 9,650,228

Consolidated Statement of Income Net income for the year

after Zakat and tax

4,872,148 (46,553) 4,825,595

Consolidated Statement of Income Earnings / (losses) per

share (Basic and

Diluted)

2.40 (0.02) 2.38

40. Discontinued operations

During the period ended 30 June 2022, SABB Takaful entered into a binding merger agreement with Walaa on 24 February

2022. After completion of the Merger Transaction on 19 October 2022, Walaa became, by operation of law, the legal

successor of the assets, liabilities, rights and obligations of SABB Takaful and SABB Takaful ceased to exist.

The investment in Walaa has been classified as FVOCI from the effective date of the merger.

Summarized statement of income of defunct SABB Takaful included in SAB’s consolidated statement of income for the